defend by ones

(4-683.)

Lot No.

Mineral Survey No. 3074

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SUBVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Revel Hazel & Douglas

KNOWN AS THE

Josephise County, Argana

Section Affect, Township 23. Range P. 34

Surveyed under instructions dated May 22 nd, 1905,

by Transfer & Smith

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyo

Claim located Dec notice,

Survey commenced May 3/ Pt. 1905

Survey completed May 31 25 1905

P.O. address of Amilh

Clamanto agent.

in Nocheck & Dishee

Colgo Ot. Arizona

FOXY GRANDPA LODE,

situated in Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona; R. Hazel and F. S. Douglas, claimants.

AFFIDAVIT OF \$500 IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on the Foxy Grandpa mining claim, placed thereon by clamants or their grantors is not less than \$500 and that said improvements consist of:

- No.1 Discovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from S E C location N.

 13° 11' E. 390 ft., Value \$100.00
- No.2 Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from Cor.No.1 N. 20° 43! W.
 451 ft., Value, 100.00
- No.3 Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from same point N. 9° W.
 521 ft., Value,
- No.4 Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from same point N. 6° W. 221 ft., Value 100.00
- No.5 Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from Cor.No.2 N. 50° 45' E.

 600 ft., Value,

 100.00

Total improvements Foxy Grandpa lode,

\$500.00

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

July 25,1905.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, J. a. Sherwood and J. T. Toland
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Toxy Grandpa mining claim, situate in Warrey mining district, Cochise County, Arizona Territory, for which
mining district, LOCHUSE County, Arizona Territory, for which
R. Hazel By F S. Douglas
hake made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant-S and
grantor S exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.
If A Sherwood
, ·
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Cochese SS:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day
[SEAL.] of
Coro Climitos
11786b400-2-04
My Commission Hay consider the Land

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

Expenditures Reported after Return of Survey of Mining Claim.

I, U.S. Surv	reyor General for the d	istrict of Ariz	ona.
do hereby certify	that Five Hundred Dolla	rs' worth of labor h	
	de by claimant or thei		
	. Hazel and F. S. D	ouglas.	
known as the	Foxy. Gr	andpa,	·····
situate in	Warren		mining district,
	Cochise County,		
in Section	, Township No.	, Range No	;
that said improve	ements consist of5. si	lafts, value	\$500.00
			a sa liko di kasanininin

1000			
	and that no por		
	stimate of expenditures up		
	in W. Smith,		Mineral Surveyor, dated
July 25 19	05, , is he		1
		Frank &	1 mzach
	U. S. Sur	Think I	rizona.
Office of U.S. Su	ırveyor General,		
Phoenix, A:	rizona.		
July 29	81905 . , M	-	

Beginning at Cor.No.1 the SH cor identical with location and ith the SW, NW and NE cors. respectively of Compromise, Independence and Terrible lodes, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft 1 ng 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2074 F G L, no bearing moments being available, bearing posts were set as follows: a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B.P. 1-2074 brs N. 13° 12' E. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 69° 02' T. 50 ft. and NY cor see 30 Tp 23 S R 2 5 E, G & S R B & M brs 9. 55° 02' E. 7804.3 ft...

Thence M. 69° 02! W.

- 300.0 to original location for 8 E C.,
- eatio and with the NW, NE. and SE cors. respectively of Terrible, Late Acquisition and Chiricahua loder, unsurveyed a pine post 4ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in amound of stones and scribed 2-2074 F G L whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 2-2074 brs H. 13°

 ' 11' E. 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 69° 02' E. 50 ft., no ether bearing monuments being available.

 Thence N. 13° 11' E.
- 1499.2 to Gor. No. 3 the NY cor, identical with location and with the NE cor Chiricahua lode, unsurveyed, and situated on the S side line of Wash lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 1 ft in the ground in a mound of stone; and scribed 3-2074 F. G.L., whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-2074 brs. S. 13° 11' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 69° 02' E. 50 ft. no other bearing monuments being available.

Thence S. 69° 02' E.

- 300.0 to original location for NE C
- 600.2 same bearing to Cor. No.4 the HE cor identical with lo-

cation, and with the HY. SY., nd AH cors. respectively of Compromise, New castle and Wash lodes, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq s t l ft in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-2074FG L. whence a pine post of same diemenions and scribed B.P. 4-2074 brs. S.13° 12' W. 50 ft and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. H. 69° 02' W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments being available.

Thence S. 13° 12' ".

1499.3 to Gor. Ho. 1 the place of beginning.

Ledge.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the S 16 location H. 13° 11' E. 1499.8 ft.

AREA.

Total andmet area

20.464 acr s.

IMPROVEMENTS.

K certify that the value of the Moor and inp ments on this claim, placed thereon by claimants or their grantors is as follows:

No.1. Discovery shart 4x6x10 ft.brs. Front Jor. No.1 N.20° 43'W 451 ft., Value (100) \$100

Shart 4x6x10 ft brown salle point N.09°W.521 ft., No2. Value \$100

THO.3. Shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs from mane point H.06°W.X91 ft., Value

\$100.00 \$300.00

Total improvement on Foxy Grandpa Complete afridavit or \$500 in rovements will be riled

LOCATION.

This claim is located about 3 mi in an E direction from the Sity of Bisbee, on unourveyed Lands approximately in Tp 33 S 1 84 F 0 E F R B & M in the Warren Lining Distri Goehise County, Territory of Arimona.

Feet

cation, and with the NY. SW., and SH cors. respectively of Compromise, New castle and Wash lodes, unsurveyed,

7 7

Foxy Grandpa Survey. Do 2074

Improvements.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereby by claiments or their grantors is as follows:

No.1 Disovery shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from S E C N. 13° 11' E.
390 ft% Value \$100.00

No.2 Shaft 4x6x10 ft. brs from Cor.No.1 N. 20° 43' W. 451 ft., Value 100.00

Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from same point N. 09° W

1

No.4 Shaft 4x6x10 ft brs from same point N. 06° W.

320 ft., Value

100.00

100.00

Total improvements Foxy Grandpa lode

Note

No.3

Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements will be furnished before expiration of publication.

United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,
June 26, 1905.

Cochise County, Territory of Arigona.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

Morth "ash lode, unsurveyed, C.J.McCabe, et al o ners.

Mewcastle, lode, unsurveyed, M.A.Smith, owner.

East Compromis lode, unsurveyed, Fred Colinar o ner.

South Independence lode, unsurveyed, Fred Solfian, owner.

Terrible and Late Acquisition lodes, unsurveyed, G.J.Mc
Cabe, et al cynera.

West Chiricahua lode, uncurveyed, a me cunera.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C.L.Berger & Fons No.1

1. transit, the courses were desilected from the true
paridian as a termined by Solar observation, checked by an
observation on Polagic. The distances were measured with
a 300 flot steel tage. Impretie variation 120,307 E.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated at Pisbee, Arizona, May 31, 1905.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed by Trankein M. Smith
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of Level Hazel Re Langlas
known as the Josep Grandpa
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. Chainman. Chainman. Axman. Fiagman. Fiagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We Munder and Juyor , do solemnly swear that we assisted mankers Moneth , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Jewel Hazel and Manylass
, known as the , represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
Joyy Trandpa., represented
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
E. G. Misseller., Chainman. P. R. Boyd., Chainman. Axman., Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this 31 that day of May 1905.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

al de la company
I, Janklin M. D. H., U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for, dated
May 32 20 . 1905 Thave, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of y fence Hazel and
J. Dauglas , known as the
Losy Grandpal
situate in Maning District,
County, Gregorial in Section
and designated as Survey No. 2074 , as represented
and designated as Survey No. 2014, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant for their grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
Jacobin Office
C. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and swarp to by the said Tranklin It Smith.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said chankled M glouth.
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 31 PT
day of May , 1905
Caroled mills
HOTAR A LIC
the and for the County of the angular of Ariyana.

9 MacCale

Motice of Mining Location.

QUARTZ CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: This mining claim, the name of which is the
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable
mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by
I. S. Douglas & K. Hazel
by the undersigned, on the 14 day of 190 2
The length of this claim is 500
feet and We claim
feet in a Southerte direction and 1/10
teet in a northerly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of
said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
to the
The claim is situated and located in the Mining District, in Cocining County, in the Territory of Arizona, about
in a Cally direction from
is a division the Chircanus on the east
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
mount of stones at discounty
at a point in a Koutherful direction 390 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence 300 feet to a mon of stones
being the A. Cartifoli, corner of said claim; thence 15-00
feet to a money About being at the
corner of said claim; theuce 300 feet to a most started
being the center of the horston oly end of said claim; thence 300
feet to a from on Hondy, being at the M. Mexturely
corner of said claim; thence 1500 feet to a
at the West step corner of said claim; thence
feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United
States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16th, 1901.
Dated and posted on the ground this 121 Day of July 190
7 4 - 1
. T. S. Sanglas
- Ruel Hazel

An Act to Codify and Revise the Laws of the Territory of Arizona.

SECTIONS 1-11.-INC. LOCATION OF CLAIMS.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Arizona: SECTION 1. On the discovery of mineral in places on the public domain of the United States, the same may be located as a mineral claim by the discoverer for himself, for himself and others, or for others.

SECTION 2. Such location shall be made by erecting at or contiguous to the point of discovery, a conspicuous monument of stones not less than three [3] feet in height, or an upright post securely fixed, projecting at least four [4] feet above the ground, in which monument of stones or on which post, there shall be posted a location notice, which shall be signed by the name or names of the locator or locators. The location notice must contain: first, the name of the claim located; second, the name or names of the locators; third, the date of the location; foirth, the length and width of the claim in feet and the distance in feet from the point of discovery to each end of the claim; fifth, the general course of the claim; sixth, the locaticy of the claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument whereby the claim can be identified.

SECTION 3. Until each and all of the above specified things shall have been done no right thereto shall be acquired.

SECTION 4. From the time of the location of a mining claim as a above specified, the locator shall be allowed ninety [90] days within which to do or cause to be done, the following things: First, to cause to be recorded in the County Recorder of the county in which the claim is situated, a copy of the location notice; second, to sink a discovery shaft in the claim to the depth of at least ten [10] feet from the claim on the ground so that its boundaries can be readily traced.

SECTION 5. An failure to do all the things enumerated in this section in the time and place specified shall be construed into an abandoning of the claim, and all right thereto of the discoverer and locator shall be forfeited.

SECTION 6. Such surface boundaries shall be marked by six [6] substantial posts, projecting at least four [4] feet above the surface of the ground, or b TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a citizen of the United States and more than twenty-one years of age, resides at in County, Arizona Territory, and is personally acquainted with the muting claim known as mining District, Arizona Territory, the location notice of which is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County, in Book of Records of Mines, at page that between the day of A. D. and the day of A. D. and the day of A. D. and the series were done and performed upon said claim, not including the location work of said claim. Such work and improvements were made by and at the expense of complying with the laws of the United States, pertaining to assessments of annual work, and (here name the owners or men who worked upon the claim in doing the work) were the men employed by said owner, and who labored upon said claim, did said work and improvements, the same being as follows, towit: (Here describe the work done.)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this. Subscribed and sworn to before me, this _______day of ______ A. D. [Notary Seal,] SECTION II. Such affidavit, when so recorded, shall be prima facie evidence of the performance of such labor or the making of such improvements, and said original affidavit, after it has been recorded, or a certified copy of record of same, or the record of same, shall be received as evidence accordingly by the Courts of this Territory. The relocation of forfeited or abandoned lode claims shall only be made by sinking a new discovery shaft and fixing the boundary in the same manner and to the same extent as is required in making an original location; or the relocator may sink the original discovery shaft ten (10) feet deeper than it was at the date of the commencement of such location, and shall erect new, or make the old monuments the same as originally required. In either case a new location monument shall be erected, and the location notice shall state if the whole or any part of the new location is located as abandoned property, else it shall be void. Corner Monument Corner Monument 300 End Monument feet Shaft st 8 30 1000 feet 100 300 feet Corner Monument The above diagram is to give the locator a general idea of the plan of location under the new law. Your discovery shaft may be in the center of claim, or any distance from either end you desire. In the diagram we have placed it 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. In description be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, so as to identify the claim. TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, SS. County of.....) County Recorder in and for the County and Territory aforesaid, do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record at o'clock M., on WITNESS my hand and official seal, the day and year first above written. County Recorder. H Aotice of Location Deputy Recorder ermans Stationery Company, Tucson D. Request Recorded at 1909

DATED

· All partil according

Book

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior, office of u. s. surveyor-general,

Phoenix, Arižona.
July - 3 - , 1905
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of Rencel Hazel and F. S. Douglas,
known as the Foxy Grandpa,
situate in <u>Warren</u>
Mining District, County, Arizona.
in Section Approx., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E. unsurveyed, and
designated as Survey No. 2074 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or the ir grantors, and that said improvements consist of attime of survey, I shafts, total value 400.00
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Tueson, arizona.
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
(Signed) Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona.
	July 3 , 190.5
I, U. S. Surveyor-General fortin	ne district of Arizona.
do hereby certify that the foregoing and he	reto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of Reuel Hazel and	F. S. Douglas,
•	
	, known as the
	Foxy Grandpa,
situate in Warren	
Cochise	County,
in Sectionapprox, Township	o No. 23 S, Range No. 24 E unsurveyed
	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
~	
Surveyor, May 31st 1905.	, 190, under my instructions dated
May 22nd 1905,1	90, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the sa	aid Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the	copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	Frank & Sizaly
	TI S. Sammanan Comment for Arizona.

SURVEY NO. 2074 SCALE 200FT= 1 IN.

